FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-58)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code)

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

NY 100-103389

stated he then asked himself
why he should be willing to give his life for the
Cormunists to stop Faselsm whon Russia was signing
friendship treaties with the Fasclats, He stated he
has had absolutely no contact with the VALB or any
Commmnists since about 1940,

*ex&mined a photo of MORRIS U~
COHEN. He stated he does not recall ever having seen

the person in e als e names
d ean

MORRIS COHEN,
nothing to hlm,

”stated he di Vv
men on the "Aus i he did know : bdn

"Q—_“* Approved: ' Sent C M Per
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58)

N SRS

- Date:

(Type in plain text or code)

NY 100-103389

contacted by
return from Spain,

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

stated he has not been
iB members or Soviets since his
He displayed a completely

cooperative attitude.
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FBI ‘
REp<R0 ' |
Date: 8/7/58

Transmit the following in
. ~ {Type in plain text or code)

R S

vie AR TEL " AIR VMAIL, REGISTERED
s (Priority or Method of Mailing)

__________________________________________________
TO: DIRFCTOR, FBI (100-406659) y
f/ . IROM: SAC, DETROIT (100-25068) b

ol . s . _A‘I\‘ ﬂ ,‘!
jL SUBJECT: IIORRIS%HEN, was.; ALL INFORATION Ckiii_Thh\ED
LONA CUHEN, was. e 1S Uyl FSSITIED
ESPIONAGE - R HERCIN 1o U 5 B Le
(00: New York) - pATE__HA A e
q5'\ T !
ReNyairtel 6/18/58; DEairtel 7/18/58,—&11‘4‘27_
Referenced NY airtel noted that MORRIS COHEN was employed by

Amtorg Trading Corp. (ATC), iI'YC, subsequent to his employment
at the Soviet Pavilion to the Worlds Fair in 13939.

of
when con-
at the pictures
e entirely unfamiliar to them as

B ) oleled JO3

“Bureau (100-406 593?5§§}xj§ﬁ7554(??i%:‘
- New York (100-103389) (AIR MAIL, REGIS
2 - Detro )




FD-36 (Rev. 121388} o oo oo

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code}

thind (Priority or Method of Mailing)

DE 100-25065

assocliates, He 4
othe

L]

determine whether he can rec

- i-"‘l.r

while employod by ATC,

8 should not heaitntz 1]

ha nf“!'lﬁ 1\- A'F n--'- [X-1.1.T T
by “*u'“lw-.

»

Alfter observing the photos of IIOGRIS and LOKA COLER,
advised that these individuals were entirely unknown to him
by nanes or pictureg. He pointed out thet ATC ewmployed

numerous individuals and as a result the employees in most
instances did not bécome acqueinted with their fellow

KY may desire, ifrno ady handled to 1dentify, 1ocate,
end interview egarding bubject. : &Y“/

NY, if deemed advisable, in the event your 1nvestlgation T
determined the speciflc’ dept.ﬂ‘rice of ATC in wh’:ch CQOHEN

was empj.oyeu, advise .UIS,‘ ana HWLL.L be reconnacteu to - bq\/
a e names of any other ATC

.»yees in that speaific dept, in order that they be eontacted.

-fhe ﬁussian employeea

Q,montut h.tnro T

No further a@tiqg béing'tdkpn by Potroit&;';i;ifj_':“'

T

he CF

1

S - a - 2 - .

4 - -

: L - . B
[

Approved: ] ) - s.m F " Dor
SPO‘Ciﬂ.l Agent in Charge - =~ T, ik

| : T
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indicated, explain this deletion.
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One gr more of mg foliowing statements, where
&
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Deleted under exemption(s) 67 C
material available for release to you.

with no segregable

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only. °

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
., was/were forwarded to them for direct response to vou.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);

1
ag tho informatinn nricinato
as wic Lomaticn orginawe

be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBI.
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3
3
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-
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Page(s) withheld for the following reason{s}):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/00- 06659 - IpLS
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§ DELETED PAGE(S)

X

ATM M I I A MINLT I x
QHU DUPLICATION FEE ¥
F X

XX

OR THIS PAGE
XXXXXXX



Oﬁic‘e Memomnduﬁz “. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
™ DIRECTOR, FBI (100- 4-:36659) DATR 7 /30,58

afiCs LOS ANGELES (100-55567) ALL [MFOTHMATION CO-‘HAINEE'

FROM

v 0 EREI 1S, Ul ASSIFIED
sORJECT: MORRIS COH7N, was.; DATE lh:!;li BYZF e A
b LONA COHEN, was. .

ESPIONAGE - R
(00: NY) W‘W LV 105ﬁ>

e o : are appropriate coples of the report of SA bv
dated and captioned as above, at Los Angeles,
cnclose or the Bureau and New York 1s one copy of a photo-
Stat title

d\bgompany C, 241st Q. M. Service Battalion," This 1s
© menu of a r*stmas Qinner, December 25, 1642, and gives the
2 ” Lhe above outfit, This was furnished by (
closed for Albany 1s the photo fur-
by /lbany report, 6/2/58. A
.

. ; . TS DI
REFERENCES: Report of 33 5/16/58 at Los hngeles
Report of SA 7/9/58 at New York. ,

b

3
L]

ADMINISTRATIVE

This report 1s classifled "COGRPITEMTIIE" because it
pertains to & Soviet Intelligence operation,

The Bureau has instructed that all leads in this case
must be glven cxpeditious handling.

brE

CO d by SAs
ﬁ anpounced she would no e visit?
€ also stdted that upon p on, she belleves she could not
comfortably discuss with ﬂhe subject of MORRb},S COHEN,
v
The 1dentity of the New York A%ents and the date they
recelved the manifest of the "SS AUSONIAT for 12/20/38, is not
known to Los Angeles,

L By
@ Bureau {Ehcls. -6} {REGISTERED) vy
Albany (65-2251)(Encls, -3){REGISTERED) /01 ‘/0665? v/

3 - New York (100-103389)(Bncls. ~4)(REGISTERED)
- San Prancisco (105-5932)(Encls. -2)(REGISTERED) .\‘ '

- el 12 1958
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LA 100-55567

.':-'«;\T;T ia V’ v

" i v -
&£ Referenc sets forth a
lead to locate airte 22/58, Los An&
ved a copy

b, 24V d to reside at
Boston recel

. Photos of
New York Office by Los Angeles alr
t Y ri¢ Office fopr display to

ere furnished to the

LEADS

ALBANY DIVISION

AT ALBANY, NEW YCRK

Will veturn, or arrange for return
to the Albany Divisicn s G
b

NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YCRK, NEW YORK

not already done, attempt t ocate and inter-
view mentioned » as belng a close

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

T g« @ A e b




LA 100-55567

LOS_ANGELES DIVISION
AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

1. Will continue to follow logical leads in an effort
to locate subject3 of instant case, _ _

v LPE . Lda3

2. Will, when Bureau permission obtalned, interview
the following members of the ALB, re COHEN:

y clpated 1n sports with COHEN at Y
Mississippl State in 1932 (See NY airtel, 7/9/58.) bﬂ
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COMPANY C

241st Q. M. Service Battalion

Wishing You

A fMerry Christmas
Jin

Happy New Year
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CAPT. ALAN H. RAUGHLEY

g Mo

1ST LT. A. R. COX, JR.

2ND IL.T. FRANK DeSCIPIO

o, T, e, 1
PP ]

i

1T T
AP 2B

et o

64
69
49

fad

LT, T,
[P P g







CAPTAIN
Alun 1L Vg bl ¢ Cerrrandny
FIRST LIEUTENANT
AN o i

SECOND LiEUTENANT
Ptk Premenom
FIRST SF.R(}EANT
Mo\ YT e
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Legat, Paris (65—649) August 8, .
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NT 2 Mirector, rBI (100-406609) /J’éé |

\ ’ . - - - , . . L : ’ \
£-112 - | S

! HORRIS COBEN, was, -
LONA COHEN, waa. T

. 1Y TNT _6-19;‘70’;7C3".7.&'\Tm )
ESPIONAGE - R A T

RERTIH IC L0 A TEID 7T SACETR

arr o

LI

WHITRE S0iN

ReBulets dated 6-19-58 and 7-28-58,

Enclosures (2
1 - Few York (100-103389) . -
X ‘; 1 -.Foretgn Liaison Unit(Route through Jor reuiew)(Enclosure)
~.éf" |
SR ¥
 ORCD ..-Z-.A

Parsons

Nease { btc‘

Rosen

Tomm

- pgaudiatess ) oW

’ Holloman ___
2 Gandy MAIL ROOM W G«'_

R . - : ) . -‘ B e O Lo P o2 P i
AN :::::- — ’ LEGAT N
T > e T s ‘
. : ) G T




4-750 (2-7-79

XXXXXX
XXX
TXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
this location in the file. One or motre of the following statements, where

1@cated explam th1s deietlo

T

b £1D

with no segregable

& Deleted under exemption(s)
material available for release tb you.
_] Information pertained only to a

Information pertained only to a

Document(s) originating with th

third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.
third party.

Your name is listed in the title only.

e following govemment agency{ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to vou.

Page(s) referred for consultatioh to the following government agency(ies);

as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon|retumn of the material to the FBI.
Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
]  For your information:
&  The foliowing n meer is to be ysed for reference regarding these pages:
(00~ - [0
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

X DELETED PACE(S)
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’ COFFID

Xorrts Cohen, with aliases
Lona Cohen, with alicases

A AR

I

e e T e e Tao T a4 T e e o

stnce it pertains to

efforts to locate Morris and Lona Cohen who are believed
nege with Rudolf Abpel.
s.informatton might b4°’
te these subjects.

cate the Cohens we have bhA)

FOTZ: Classified Gor

to have been involuved in espio

Unauthorized disclosure of thi

feopardtze our efforts to loca

During the investigaetion to lo
‘. .-.k:‘ e

G L T I T, T T L LR
- " AT - e U
. L i e

been interviewing A uddies of Myrris Cohen.
One of these men, furnished iplforngllorl
conce ng friepdg tohen made with

P 1
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Beport Form - QE& f;é%j
FD-263 (5-12.58) - -+ g
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reparting Ofice Office ot Origia Date ' Investigative Period
PITTSBURGH NEW_YORK 7/31/58 5/1& 19,22;6/2,18;7/8,1
TITLE OF gll Report made by Typed By:
K b1L/
/ MORRIS COHEN, was.;
y LONA COHEN, was. ESPIONAGE - R
Synopaiay

unable to furnish bq

pertlnent my association with

I"ORRLS COHEN.
Clartsburg, W.

P

DETAILS:

The identity of the following individual was determined f
review of a booklet entitled "3233 Quartermaster Seryice
Company" whic 38

ALL INFLERATION CON IAINED

HEREIN IS L1 5 ASSIFIED
DI ,_D:\T_quLBY _‘
e I
/\ Buredi’(100-406659) (RM) M :

RM
*3 -~ New York (100-1033 é);f)m) _
_g - Pittsburgh (100-13113 e

Ut N
.__p - N i.;‘ .{' C-

# U. £. SOVERNMENT PRINTING DFICE, (A8 N _sssasa



v

that he

olned the 3 Quartermaster Service Company at Camp- o

' Edwards, Mass., after this Company returned from Canada
and Alaska. He identified a photograph of COHEN but . ~. R
stated he was oniy casually acquainted with him.’ He said - -
thelr conversations only involved topic8 of general interest
and never involved politics. He has nelther seen nor heard °

of COHEN since leaving military service. He advised he had
no information relative to any civilian friends or associates
COHEN may have developed in Europe and has no information
where COHEN may be presently located. He also advised he
has no photographs of CCHEN., . . ,

e identity of the following individual was determined from :b')L/
1ist of names and addiesses of men who served in Compan C, .
1s ster B lable by“

advised on 958, that he could locate no re

o A S

: AV
~of —residing in Clarksburg, W. Va, | v

b

LT T T
ST A U R
B A R .=
<. L.
- -
ELoi .
. PR - T

. o : C RO T T Tt SR e A
-~ A review of the Voters Registration recondse of Ha
gounty, Clarksburg, W. Va., Nay 14, 1958, 3y sa SR
AL b ] :

ey Clsclosed no registration for

epartmen

* . f'-.__' B - ’ m
: “ 4 . Police, Clarksb
* S A‘-;Iﬂﬂﬂ‘ - -,‘---.

disclosed no info; on concerning

X
¥
s
¥T
it



ETANGARD FORM MO, 84 - TN
N
N .

Oﬁtce Memorzmdum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
- \

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) DATE:  T7/31/58 -
SAC, PITTSBURGH (100-13113) ) N
:";_i‘_f_ l CL {..-:.:Hr‘ili'l}lD_
' L Fosr ._-:r\
MORRIS COHEN, was.; R TR ec ]
IONA COHEN, was, OATE [D£KS BYsfe Ly /g/-ub
‘ T 7~ = Y [

ESPIONAGE - R T
(00: New York)

o
Enclosed for the Bureau and New York are fiv b’
coples, respectively, of the report of SA

dated 7/31/58, at Pittsburgh, together wit ve ree

coples, respectively, of a letterhead memorandum of the
same date reflecting the reliability of the source used.

/

[ ]
REFERENCES S
'lL;}gjlg
Report of SA , Pilttsburgh, 726 58. g
Report of SA Indianapolis, 6/12/58. 2.1 9
) v
INFORMANTS - b

Careful consideration has been given to the sBource concealed
in this report and a T symbol was utilized only in that
instance where necessary.

’13 Clarksburg, W. Va.
ostal employee) Filed 100-13113-24, bV
LEADS

SO -
PITTSBURGH
c/}/ ! AT VERDUNVILLE, W. VA. (LOGAN COUNTY) bne
A/)}, Will reintervi on the basis of information

o W —
"2 = Bureau (Encls. 10) REC- 2 'EX-IZW.__

EM .
'3 - New York (100-103339)Imc15. 6)(RM) \v°
2 - Piftsburgh | v

/06¥

N

L T N T T IR T O T R

o LT B
PR S v
3 - oLk agl P




g

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
In Reply, Please Refer to 7 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
File 100-1311

Ne. 3113 July 31, 1958

MORRIS COHEN, was.,;
LONA COHEN, was.
ESPIONAGE - R

e
W 1s made to the report of Speclal Agent -

dated July 31, 1958, at Pittsburgh.

’ utilized in referenced report, has furnished reliable by
niormation in the past.

This memorandum 1s the property of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation and neither it nor its contents are to be
disseminated outside the agency to which loaned.

‘ vy s 3 CUHTAINED
'. UTRELY 13,1, | AOSIFIED
B

SR IRl Ny
EREI 131 )40
et 1S BoAL

 Jan - dob 657 -
3 copIES DESTROYED /42 =

10 OCT 3 1963
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| LS conrpfTar &

- DIRECTOR, FBI (u5-4956) L 5/275

AIL INSTTU I ICI CCNTATTED
:HS"WI°TL”"

SAC, NEU YORK (05-17492)

Re report of SA
/1Q/58 and Los An

eTEaLoNTS of LONA and HORRI
it 1111 ¢ recallied]

NY letter,



T It 15 uelieved tﬁat 1r coo“erative, B ent
. co.xld fursish 2atails of her sociation iith MORRIS CO:E:N

and reonsitly i‘umia?] inf‘orn..‘u‘-.o'1 cnncemim his precent
vaeretuoutis,

... In acdiiien, 4f cooperst ~ e avle b7 ,
to ....rn‘_ish mfematicn GG"“;GG“":‘d.“::‘ — TR
"8, ‘Bur-cau authority 8 requested to mterv;l.eﬁ

) ey ..a.a ‘cet in accordiiee with cxdsting 1n°pmct ona :
_relating to mtenie.s of Sécurit,r .,ubjects, ot :

s oL DRI A Tty

T It ‘the subJect appears cod erative no affima- : L
tiva Bteps wAl1 be taker during Antebel intebvicw to divect
hed ‘activities and’ complete backsmtmd 1nveatigation O AL

quired by Section 107 - [ will he Ahh“‘ ucted asd ‘aﬁ,“"‘“-‘f'
wilJ. bq 1; ’

: Wb Jject. as

o




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOiPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—=___ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

T Deleted under exemption(s) B, with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[ 1 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

agencviiec) fnr rnuln w nnr" Airant ragnons o une
GRVIWFUIVI S VL ALY LYY 1U Ul Tea v HETR Y] _TUI.I

— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies}). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency{ies).

— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

& The following number is to be used for reference regardmg these pages:

J00- Y06 &59 - guaink- 1049 ( 7-3/- s¥)
/069 ( £-7- S"&)

.
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX % FORTHIS PAGE X
XXXXXX ]
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T r—— e ?’/
Oﬁice Mem.,. wﬂdum UNITED $.A.ES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-40G659) DATE: 8/7/58
i/ 1 - o
FROM /" SAC, NEWARK  (100-39327)
et = _
SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN, was,
L LONA COHEN, was,
iz ESPIONAGE - R

00 - New York wloj.»()

Re r, 7/23/58, enclosin 8 o b
o be displayed to

Pre exhibited to who advise b
could not recog 5 tHoN pf the unknown man

he observed -

AR i-"".,z_;;Q.wd4ED

S OULI SR -

b -
2~-Bureau (RM) “....m_h: P bfﬂj{ gt
2-New York (100-103389) (RM)  DAJE BY2
2-Los Angeles (L00-55567) (RN)

(1 - 100-22360)

~d
e
1

1-Newark
) bae
EX"IZ‘ 3
ret- 2 /la 4/0665‘? - /070
, . : te L‘Uf",z’tvqg




paty Ty
W TR
" NES F‘D-..(\a (Rev. 12-13-58)
o 0 Lt -:;_'33_‘.

! RE; ‘ . FBI |
Date: 8/8/58 :

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code)

—dh—...—J————-—————-——qi_"':

ReNYairtel to Bureau
which contained infomation re

€3 not know MORRIS COHEN by name or

raph, He advised thai ii iis iﬁ; seen COHEN

assoclating with either

(@- Bureau (100-4

_;- New Haven

“‘&I“ Ip g

Mr.
My,

Mr,
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Tele. Room..
Mr.
Miss Gandy.

lflED

AIRTEL ‘
Via
(Priarity or Method of Mailing)
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-40d5$) il
- ‘ L INFORRAATI:
o FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389)AL il b }n
SQ HEREL 13 uly; ero
SUBJECT: MORRI OHEN, was; DATE !Eglhrs
LONA COHEN, was
ESP - R . 0
ar b \0

Tolson @
Brlmont

Mehr
\oau.
Parsons_.___
Rosen .
Famm..._____
Trotter ____
W.C.Sullivan

Holl:man___

5 B 4 : S
-3 6 U &uﬁﬁv}ds 1 )T/ﬂ e nsil;l n M Per
* Specjé] Agent in Charge . -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

= Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

B8 Deleted under exemption(s) J') 85 é 7D with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

——— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retumn of the material to the FBI.

. Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[l For your information:

X The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED srﬁfﬁs GLVERNMENT

T DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) DATE:  August 8, 1958
QEKEZ;/ SAn, QT TONTS (RE-POPR)
SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN, was.;

, LONA COHEN, was,
, ESPIONAGE - R

o | -

Rerep SA _‘Jt Louis, dated 7-31-58
and New York airtels dated 7-23-58 and 7-30-58.
Inasmuch as 1t has been determined that*
i1s not 1identlcal with MORRIS COHEN, no further inves Igatio b""

remains to be conducted by the St. Louis office.

RUC.

2 - Bureau rél?gagofggggg) ALL Cl:"fFOR";}EIO‘J CONTAINED

1 - St. Louis (65-2025)  HEREHN /2 8}/@8“‘ fikd

F ' DATE. .. i Y> (2L £
b ‘ 4

R

e #/00° 406 659 /07%
o ® AU 1—!1958

T S S N e e v D T T Ak gt ,r"l—-r—-—-q-*q"--- WL IRATIRWRS e w  rt
Hy . D k) . .
. X - L el o

RS
P




FD-36 (Rev. 1-13-56) e .
' N ( | N
HER BI
- ré .,' ..5 . : Date: 8/8/58

essage via AIRTEL
AIR MAIL - REGISTERED

g WIS
"';1’”3
mmg

L

i

Transmit the {cllowing

t’ (Priority or Method of Mailing)
b
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) %\
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-55567) ‘"
S M
SUBJECT: MORRIg/ébHEN, was.; AL‘ “\f?r “A;xii Lu ARERAL
PR e, pas: EREIN 1S iy LASSIEIED. 1
- L
nl\"rl" / 7g Y/f
5-—-—-‘1‘7
Rebuairtel 8/4/58, B
- _ CHLS /.
states 4. -
never met TICRRIS or LONA as able to identify 1/

1947 passport photo as being MORRIS COHEN by reason of the |
fact that she had observed photos of MORRIS COHEN in

apartrnient of parents in New York City. Says photo bears no
resemblance toe UNSUB whom she saw visiting COHEN after death

of COHEN's mother. qu
alty

Rebulit 6/25/58 and Buairtel 8/5/58, atv 1055
CP. Sf//} 1 Af
~ Admitted membership nBALB Clic

Did not know

ﬂ—__DﬂTTRﬂTTEEUgﬂfzgﬂﬂHM§E: })

Re New York report of S ated 8/4/58 o
disclosing COHEN probably applied for a second certified copy
of his birth uertificate on 1/24/51.‘

and was in Northermr section oOr Spal
of others who returned on same ship,

It has previously been set rorth that he applied for
ified copy on 4/11/ﬁ7 and this first copy was probably

cert
used by the Soviets tc make a forged copy of a birth certixic.z? 573
3 - Bureau ( 8) EX]-O‘ - 100~ (/0 GS? (/
2 - New York 100-1033 9 . T e T"“
1-[osAnge1es ---REC-&B_')‘?‘;“'AGuwSB

“}i:ii? ‘9529“59; @




LA 100-55567

for ABEL. If not already done, 1t is suggest
request Boston to carefully check files at Ad
where LONA COHEN was born 1/1/13. If LONA CO
a certified copy in 1951, the certifications

by the Soviets to forge birth certificates fo

ed that New York
ams, Mass.,

HEN also cbtained
may have been used

r both LONA and

MOORIS so they could obtain U, g, passports under different

names In 1951 or for other purpcses of establ
of the COHENS or others.

ishing ldentity
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STANDARD FCam NO. 04

Ulfice Menk.randuns . /..

UNITED STAI'ES GOVERNMEN,,

B : DIAFCTOR, FBI (100-406659) DATE: 8,11 /58
%= SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389) ALL INE: n"*"f’““ (o TAINED
1-~,, HLPL.IN i bull “_-D o } {’&
SUBJECT: IORRIé' COHEN, was.; = DATE }jy AT
LONA COHEN, was. . A N :
ESTTONAGE - R ' 5
ReBulet to NY, date Ll cranted bﬂ
authority to interviey

from Spain on the "Ausonrta h LORRIS COHEN,

of the HYO indliceg

A check of Con Edison, L
¢riiiinal, welfare, Rlue Cross, motor vehilcle and electio iy
PCCords uur¢ng June, 1558, =

rcvealed no record of

N RIS REC- I \/&, ¢ag‘5—7 /07‘/
(:>Bureau (100- 40665 ) (RM) -; ‘ —— G

.u—'.., " q..‘»,-
1-New York (100- New *
1-New York EIOO ~103389) &'135 ’20 AL N 1558
b—n./

5 9466 20 193




Dol wx 100-103389 . et

4.

' Tt nay be noted that this disaopearance of -
Fbears certain similarities of MORRIS COHEN, They
) served in the AIR, they returned on the some ahin

SaliC 80 L
tley were both CP me'bers and this membershlp was not b’b/
“nown to the NYO, T

ielr perents died and they did not attend
the funeral and they disappeared suddenly w1tnoqu warning,
leaving all of their oeruonul nrooerty.}:, L

el Connection between MORRIS

nd there 18 no tangible evidence . b’°’
entered the CpP underground or SOViet ‘ o -
as MORRIS COHEN 4did.  The

J.JJLLLLU.LC, no. J;ur'cner‘ '
action will be taken in this natter In the COHEN inuestigation

—_—

However, a copy of this communicatioﬁ has been '
_ nreparg '}‘or the NYO 'section handling SM-C investipati nm-{ imb

Lol d possible investigation to determine - N
did enter either the CP underground or. 1;,;3x;.
.5?9_3:°?§,hlﬂ disappe&rance might tend to_?;= SO

1f
Sov
1ndicaté
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84 -
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ro , £ - )
O]ﬁce Mem., randum . UNITED STAYES GOVERNMENT
N To  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) DATE  8/11/58
é/or{ * 8AC, NEW YCRK (100-103389)

SUBJEC‘I‘ P.HORRIS Q‘IF‘N, pJaS . - ~ - L. vea . | L
LONA COHEN, was, . N
ESPIONAGE - R

W q ?;U b"‘/
8, which
UACB,

Re Burcau airtel, d 0/50 which granted
authority to interview who returned from v
Spain on the "Ausonia" 3 CHEN,
v/ .‘ .
.All-f;VESE O In an effort to locate
m”nd Mas proved negative. It
t those names were pﬂoocbly fictitious ones,
which were used by the ALB, :

b,)l./

© . UACB, take no furtherraction_to locate -
and interviet%_g >, e
. ‘ —— ﬁu 2 /_/, y

Re NY (irtel to Bureau, dated
indicated that NYO would interview
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE invesTicaTiverer®o 6/5,6, 9— 12,16~
CHICAGO NEW YORK (7(qll-_<'? 23.26;7_/2,7.9,11,2],23‘-:25.2‘
o _— T B L e 31+ 8/6/568 .
SYTITLE OF CASE REFPORT MADE BY ~ = O7 V7 TYPED BY

MORRIS‘EOHEN, was. ; CHARACTER OF CASE
LONA COHEN, was.

pw

Coy Lovivus.uE - R g ] §
e AP D e

AL e /rj
- /ﬁ f

Office failed to reflect
nocoiniael with UOARIS Oy ddith

icago Office regarding American

udent Union failed informati

a 1viduals who wen
rom Wiemar, Germainy to Liege, Belgium in 1945,
ot recall MORRIS CCHEN as being on this pass.

Os
_Awrecalled name of town where COHEN made civilian frien
“while in Europe as Welkenr. ; 1

of Belgium and Germany.

on pass

o —

SPECIAL AGE
Ty A AnGENT DO NGT WRITE IN SPACTS BELOW

(- Buréau [100-406659) (RM) W*I’% (éSLQ,_/% Zé
3 - New York [100-103389) RM) /I Z

1

1

1

1

1

- Albany (65-2251) {Info) (RM) K] REO-31
- Cleveland (105-2285) (Info) KRM) 21 AUG}(IQSO —
- Denver (100-8103) (Info) (R bre

- Springfield {65 946) fInfo) KRM) , N

= Chicago (100-32027)

# COPIES DESTROYED e
10 0CT 3 1963 (V

5 7 AUG 201348

PROPERTY OF FBI.-=Thia report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed sutside the agency to which loaned.
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CG 100-32027

ow student o RRIS CCHEN at Mississippi State Co
“rrqlls h'm by mama and {dentified photograph of Rim,

calls him aa 1ikable individaal who kvpt to himself and
rcferrﬁd to by fellow studert 3 "2 Recalls PPHEJ

ege,

p-.,--
) P—"’I
o I
T
Ty Cr
O
A
2y
=
e 0
i o
s
[41]
3
a
jan
L)
o
o

rnoalla CCHEEN while attending
C:vriantst Farty (CP) and
g with it, Can recall no

812550 R T e P N, P =

king of
thing

33lsalppl Statle tal
nsisting coald see no
pnh‘i‘f"‘f- o )?p-m.:n'f-s b

Wk dd ew wbaLCUlioIIg

Wro
11
AL

:'

ut A CHEN very outspoken In this
roegded znd op nly ke P.oor of CP. His belief CCHEN
held these views pricor to at*endance at Mississippl State
and feels brought them with him from New York University.
nows of ne cne at Missiussippi State who shared COHEN'Ys
feelings In this regard and nsver knew of COHEN's attendance
at CP meetings or attempting to crganize such actlivity
while at @, Recalls COHEN friendly with

student at Niwaiss’ippi St-a*e %
1 t Howm BT \Aq-?“r-

raccllec al in influ SNCiNg

s T e e W N W N LL

also
Misslssippl Sta*e school daya. Met*
in New York City about 1938 or 1939, and
ad.stated COHEN thcn still interested in CP movement.

ard

_.r,
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Cg 100. 32027

recalls
likable indivi

equipment manager" Recalls

quiet,
COHEN

4s not seen
. n 37, heard from a
then professor at Mississippi State, now deceased, that bﬁo

COHEN vhile attending University of Illinois did some park
epeskirg on hehalf of the Negro Frew of no zscoeiates of COHEN

<% . SFa aris M IL LT o A

at Mi:isis: llbl State Lonnldered Compunists d knew
of no ; . X

ca by - photogr ip
of him, Coald fuxnlsh no rurtl'ex information regarding
COHEN

~ RUC =
PETATLS

: Investigztion conducted hereln wis &t Chicsgo,
111ineis, unless ctherwise indicswted,

The following orgunizations utlllzed in this
report huve been detignated by the Attorney General of the
United States pursuant tc Executive Order 10450

Conruinist Party, USA [CP)
Young Communist League [YCL)

: ATTEMPTS TO LOCATE MORRIS COHEN b &
- TurorsH (Y

Pl

)
The records of the Chicago Offfce by

any information indicating contact between
and MORRIS COHEN in the past eight years,

Oy
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ATTEMETS TO LOCATE
URRTS o ROUGH o

= _ v
i)
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The record: 1 the Chicago Uftice tatled to reflect

pam

bl

any Information indics:ing a contact between
and ICRRIS CCHEN in the past eight ysars,
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CG 100.-32027

A pretext telcphone call on July 11, 1958, made

ver Motor Sales, Barrin l1linois

to the Drc

Dunk

The reccords of the Chicago Office reflect no }-w

¢]IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHE:ﬂD

G )

ATTEMPTS TO LOCATE MORRIS
. CGHEN THROUGH REV1EW OF
' INFORMATION PERTAINING TO
AMERICAN STUDENT UNION

The American Studeni Union has been cited by the Special
Committee on Un-American Activities, Annual Report, HR 2,
January 3, 1939, Page 80, as a Communist front which was
"the result of a united front gathering of young Socialists
and Communists in Columbus, Ohio in 1935. The Young Communist
League took credit for the creation of the organization which
offered free trips to the Soviet Union. It claimed to
have led as many five hundred thousand students out in
annual April 22nd ‘Btrikes in the United States.

The records of the Chicago Office regarding the
American Student Union failed to reflect any information
pertaining to MORRIS COHEN,

-7 -
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ATTENFTS TO LOCATE NORRIS

COHEN THROUVSH nmm
OF INPIVIUAL WB , i

Hli"!‘lﬁ!fl

serveq w. the &

call only the falIWwing muum- other
s among those wWho
Be

as ameag !ou on !'ml. ! stated tha

had traveled with the greup from Wiemar te P wpen
arrival at Liege he and an unrecalled individual had gone

D
by train to-‘Perwez (phonetic), Belgium, and at the termina- b
tiocn of the pass had again traveled to Liege in erder te
return to Wiemar with the group.
o .. .y

eccasion JWIEN, While In Rurepe, had made man-;it-; bqi)

¢ivilians in a tewmn, the name of which he could met recall.

A m1l P
the name of s tewn as enradt (phonetie), lecated om

the ‘border #f Belgium and @ermany with pu-tl of the tewm
.lesated in M ,gantry. )




+IOved BOWM g 1 STLERE Eha
 subsequent to thcir iovc she met

neLenbe SRAE

7

- tod that thoy -or- then r.li f- .
ponibly in the 1500 block, exact address WRR

Was & very elderly and feeble man and she would
surprised if he toe had since died. e
that she ¢ no informa _




o 0O
CONFig

T 3 T _ iy
The flles of the Chicago Office ra:ucd te b1
?rornticn precluding imterview of members of the
amily R

ATTENPTS TO LOCATE NORRIS
COHEN THROUSH FELLOW STUDENTS
AT NISSISSIPPI STATE COLLEBGE,

R A DY TT.T B -’". TEE TRET

* ATy Acliadiwy  TLARS A dd & 4

“sta ﬂn%

OHEN's atten ssissippi Snto '

a.nd 1«:1;11‘1«! & phetoegraph of him,

described CONEN as an nuvu-u e A %)
devared a great deal 2f time te books and whe synsirad '’ te |

be a deep thinker. He stated that COHEN asseciated a . e
geoed deal with «wthleses in his capacity as trainer, but
was an imdividual who did net participate in varsity
mrts because of a lack ef aatural ability. 'He advised

e t CONEN was a likable individual whe ko't to himsalf Ao
and was referred te by fellew students as R

®E

* -10 -

Qs




€6 100-32027

while 07
7D

asgoclate

N . oo a: (e
CONEN, while ALTEE: Eirni S

boon e +r A Rasrm et aa-
Ak me AN S i T W A el e -

SL3Vv8y AR L8R .LJ.'..LCLdl}' o
with a student who was from New Yerk City b
and wha graduat#. 3 he adviseld that he 1s unatle
to state hew cleosely the two were asscciated;, but he recalled
that they were at least friendly. H2 advised that he could
lurpleb nns Lifcrmation as to the preient whereakouts of
/ e

b
v
S state how clcsely
0 were assoclated;, but dzes recall that COHEN held
in high esteem and seeringly idolized him in a manner
0 hero worship, He azliviged trat he <-uld furnish no
n as t resspt whereabouts ¢f
the ccrrect spelling for b7C
ly resides at

- - / . V R
mcw recall no other - Y7Y
profesaors (r svudents With wacm CCEEN had been friendly  po

vhile at Misaissippi State.

He advised that he has not seen or heard of COHEN
since he (COHEN) left Mississippi State, and he éould .
furnish no information as to his present whersabouts. He
further advised that he knows of no one with whom COHRMN
asadolated at Mississippl State who might be considered
Communist, and that he dces not recall any statements made
by COHEN which would indicate that he was @smmunistically

inclined.
f'
- H R “.\:)’F“-

g e ————— T T YT W T
, c i Ry Lo ~ T e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Al Chicago, Illinois
August s 1958

In Reply, Please Refer
to File No. 100-32027

MORRIS CCHEN, with aliases;
LONA COIEN, with aliases

VL

e ce 1s made to the report of Special Agent bﬂ“’
at Chicago, dated and captioned as above,

All informants mentioned in refere ve
furnished rellable information In the past, £,
‘Iw‘no are Iin positions to furnish information set out L

werein.,

| 3

This memorandum is loaned to you by the Federal
Bureau of Investigatlon, and neither it nor 1ts contents are
to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.,
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i

qu/
has not heard fron COHM7
e recelved any information concerning CCHEN sinceF .
ted from the college in the early 1930's,
to his Kuowivuge, Cuins uevel ussociated wi
S who were considered to be Communists and, as a matter
of fact he knew no persons at the collcecre who were cansidered

to be Communists at that time, had
never heard COHEN make any stat ch wou ndicate that
he was Communistically inclined, =~ - =~ S

L 2
- it was  pqo
his reco!!ect!on tha! CBEE% a! !Ra! !!ge was s!ng!e and he
believed he roomed in the athletic dormitory by himself, He bﬂo
stated that COHEN's only interest seemed to be sports and he
has no recollection of COHYEN being closely associated or particu-
larly friendly with any certain students.

mquestioned concerning the identity of :
nersons who knew COHEN at the college whose names do not appear -

on the list contained in referenced letter, and he stated . .,

Sy . N o e e N T e =

that the only persons whom he thought might have been ac-
grainted with do not g

re probably acquainted
8 unable to furnish the
exact addresses of these individuals but believed that these hqC
addresses could be obtained from Mississippl State College D
records. These persons were listed by [as follows°’ -

e E e - '.; Y
. ‘..” ) Fi - _"‘ . . BT ) . .
. -l _'f. Py e L
ef . C Information avallable to the 111
e reflect whether or not these ave«
... _ been 1ntervievod concerning ce hag.ﬂyg,
» ._. _'_:_? , . e “, > ‘.. PR ’_-. _{A‘, ";’A '.;.' H '_ : -
[ Nl 4 :'_—,"_ LY S PR e L L _-‘,.;-\ l’lw:: a’,:‘h. Y 'P-“:" X .5-7'. ;ﬁ__‘-'::’i-;'_ %.‘-'-.s'l e T
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KX 65-564 | |

pot interviewed these individuéiﬁ'it i1s requested that their

evorhante he accertained from Mississippi State College
records and appropriate leads set forth to have them 1uter—

viewed.
RUC, |
’ - ' *
]
A.- * - .
- ¥ e -
. " . »
.
. ;rh, - . ,} L A R -
- - v « - - - ol - -
o . R R el - R P LIPS S R L :
- " T - - - rl
“ J
bt 5
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ALT, TETREATTAT £ERTATY

o zroreR

v}'_: SHINH QUL IEE.

EERRI T

wihFFICE MEMORANDUM #¢ UNTTED STATES GOVERNMENT

) = FA
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1,04659) DATE: § ~//-5 &
AN / -~ .
FROIJ-I/’?/ /z /,1’5)5_6: CIIICAGO (100-32027)
/ “f .
SUB EdT:‘__/*’MORRISééHEN, WaS . § Yy (r_
LONA COHEN, was, Clazsificd by f///? L 7
ESPIONAGE - R R PR T U;“‘:;‘ / ‘ff 77-/ .
0.0. NEW YORK Boclascily om QR 7 /) A f7|
.
Enc erewi re five copies of the Chicago L
report of SA dated and captioned as b7~
above, togethel w Ples of a letterhead memorandum, ~
7 . (=
% REFERENCES Ny s

or dated 5/27/58,e¢ 85 D

Yew York alirt X
Report of SA ated 6/? 58, at Albany. e¢r/$ e b
iew York letters to the ector datéd 6/1,/58%and 7/9/58,ee0 788 ™ 4

/ /A
- Chicago letters to the Direcctor dated 6'23/?8, 7/23/58 and 7/31/58.,
Chicago airtel to the Director dated 7 %/ Be Nago oo /
Cleveland letter to the Director date 5/58. ~~7s0 /04#7
Yer

ADMINISTRATIVE G tes | b
!

INFORMATION EMANATING FROM THIS CASE IS NOT TO BE
ANCORPORATED IN ANY CORRESIONDENCE FOR DISSEMINATION 0UTSTRE
THE BUREAU WITHOUT PRIOK BUREAU AUTHORITY. -

Enclosed report contains results of Interviews an
other investigation which developed leads in other fleld
divisions. No leads are set forth in this report since these [
leads have hteen set forth in previous Chicago communications
to thesec divicsions. -~ Pr-
. "' V(}[‘-_ ﬂfc.31

o¢ @— Bureau (Encl, 10) (RM) 'b \ /ﬂp
- New York (100-103389) {Encl, 6) (RM) :
’v_ Albany (65-2251) (Info) (Encl. 2) (RM)

Cleveland (105-2285) (Info) (Encl, 2) (RM) 2t AUG I3 1gs¢
1 - Denver (100-8103) (Info) (Encl. 2) (RM)
1 - Springfield (65-946) (Info) (Encl. 2) (RM) — e
5w 1 - Chicﬁo{ . \




v

R The death records at the Bureau of Vital Statistics
were reviewed by Investigative Clerk

was a pY
pretext and was made %

by SA

; ) o
The pretext used to determine bq
~ddress in 1930, is unkrown. It was made by SA

This .reo ified ronfidential sivce data. 1
reported frow could reasonably result in (Jﬁ;l b»

t vy i danmt

L. identificalION ol conlidential informants of continuing
value and compromise future effectiveness thereof.

Careful consideration has been given to ecach source

concealed and T symbols were utilized c¢nly in those instances
where the identitics ¢f the sources nust pe concealed.

¥ is 1 with regard to b{D

No specific

1y

i )
the telephore it has beeny determined

utilized in that area.




Ca 100-32027

THE ALBANY, CLEVELAND, SPRINGFIELD AND
DEXVER TIVISIONS - INFOPMATION

e s -

Inasmuch as the :obve Nivisions have investiga-
tion which ties in with that conducted in Chicago they are
being fursis=hed cne copy of the enclcsed report.

“w 3 = .
.. . _:-‘,;‘ L o ;o
LU U iy S/
5700
——— i T A e g g —— e A e ———— o b e m—— e  mn t



. on ' f‘-."}i-r‘ar'_-_ .
TOTNEMRer 1208m ° FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTE . TION SRR Y
INTERVIEW REPORT - il
8/5/58

Date

N
LEEN ty name, and v
dvised that he

CUVLOLN Woeula T - 3
insiated that he cculd see nothing wr<ng with it,

mave otk 12=311 sy Fpecific
r422311 that GOHEN was

very utsy ke d epenly ertke in fzvor

vf the CP, as far as he knew COHEN: v

reld thege vy S VIR LR B3 attandanze at Mississippil )

State Ccllege and hzd always assumed that T

he Tad trought tham WiTh Im Lr-m New York University,

which he rad atteni:3 pricr to Mississippl States College,

s stated that he especlally relt iris to ba true aince

he kncws of no cre at Mireissippi, State who ghared the

feelinges ef (CHEN in t%4s repard, ard ke pever krew of

CIFEN atterding ary Coneopmisk resbings or sbbesrtire to

frganiza suth activity while at the c¢-llags. ‘

kn=w ¢f no prifesscrs DL
ith vhom CUREN 30 F2=n fTriendly while at Misziesippl
Fate., Pe adytza? that COLEN hai tsen friendiy -

ad teen n 2 g AN, s
,“ﬂ: was his rezol
trat CCRN had been ins tal 1n irfluencing

since sohood

i
laurvl.gwgﬂg —-— — Lhd File ¥ _...__..___.;-100'32027___.__

on 7/ 23/ 58 at Ch;m D.lj.j_{:_i_! Date dictated m____
: My

(Vg .
by Special Agent —u_ & il LAb

4ot

23 Proparty of FBI - This repors is loaned 0 you by the FBI, and naither it mor its contents are 10 be distributed oxteide the
N sgency to which loaned, _
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an
Te that he accepted nvitation,

and during the conv ation that even ame had b,,‘n)
come up anﬁad indicated that COHEN was then o
st1ll intereste n the CP movement, He advised that he g

could supply no further information in this regard, He

that he is unable to recall the whereabouts of
esidence and could furnish no informaticn as
ent whereaioutsn He advised that he 18 of the

¢pinion that had resided in the Bronx and possibly
28, at that ng with his parents, names unrecalled,

H

it is his opinion that v
8 views with regard to the oY
CP, and that was against the CP. ’
knew of no asscciates of v
COIIEN =&t "who were considered to be P
Cormunlsts,

that COHE een ndly with a student

vho was from Chicago and whe atte
about six months or a year.

Wfomati on as to

e ~

iy

VIVIELE

.
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CG 100-32027

TS On July 23, 1958, a check of the Chicag
Telephone Director 1 - disclos ha

bunr %ﬂL’

recalis MO S COHEN we by nameé an
ed a photograph of him.

He advised that he recalls b
COHEN as "equipment manager®™ for the varsity athletle teams.
He stated he recalls him as a very qulet, likeble individual
frem New York City whom fellow students referred to as "ABE",

" He stated tha alls MORRIS
e advise

® ls unable 1o stale how closely associated the two
were, but he recalls that because of their respective

positions they did have various dealings together,

“has not seen COHEN since b""
school days at Mississippl State

« He stated that in b D
about 1937, he had heard from a then English professor at
A 8sissippl State, firat name unknown, COOPER, now
deceased, that MORRIS COHEN while attending the University
of Illinois hgd done some park speaking on Jehalf of the
Negro.

b—,v

b 1)
V .

I\itﬁ\

- 15 - Ll b

B chae sl B e e e el SR
e .. et e . -

fremes e - - . o

AR

R X
= AT




CONF#ITTIAL

¢
D
never kmew MORRIS COHEN to ¥

“MMe’SSociate with persons who were considered to be Communists
while at Mississippi State. He stated that he knew of no

such individuals at Missis3ippi State during his attendance

there. He further advised that he had never heard MORRIS
COHEN make any statements while at Mississippi State which
would indicate that he was Communistically inclined,

CG 100-32027

On July 2, 19%83 a check of the Chica
i 1

; i Y name &an entified 2%

a p ograpn of him. He stated that he reca HEN because

of the fact tha EN had been a trainer%
can furnish no informst

concerning COHEN, He advlsed that he 1s unable to rec

any professors or students with whom COHEN had been )

“rlendly, and stated that he has not seen COHEN since school.

He advised that he knew of no Individuals he considered to

be Communists while at Mississippi State, and knew of no

staicments made by COREN while at Misslssippl State which

would irndicate he was Communistically inclined. He further

advised that he 13 unable to recall the ldentity of any
persons who may have known COHEN at Mississippi State.

- RUC -

.
"
\\
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P (o D
Oﬂi(fc’ Memo‘rdndum e UNITED S'r)uEs GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI (100-406659) DATE: 8/13/58

u% SAC, Knoxville (65-564) ALL I\ :ff,"T,JJ COATAINED

. HEREELES ,-ulLD -
SUBJECT: MORRIXS ‘QHEN; was; DA]'F_ / /f :
4.~ LONA COHEN, was, =

- ESPIONAGE.— R :

L1717
o2 o

Re New York letter to the Director 7/9/58, which *_\4“/
jead foxr the 1 -

It is requested that the Detroit Office interview °
at the above address., For assistance in this interview

one copy of New York letter to the Director dated 7/9/58,
is enclosed for Detroit. . o .

@ acqualinted with
o was a student at the college and was the
trainer for the Athletic Department,

was known at that time by the nickname
was unable to recall ady profe
studen OHEN was particularly friendly.
shown the photograph of COHEN and stated he recognjze
C L photograph as that of subject, . ... :. &
AR R ot ML A ‘-‘1 "’,-*m E
@- Bureau (REGISTERED MAIL). 's: . . _
New York (100-103389) (REGISTERED IA = ,
Detroit (100-25065) (Eidiostre 1) (nmrsmnnmm 1958 ;
Memphis (100-3598) (BEGISTERED MAIL)

xnoxvulog e o e—
T, A - BRI
7 7 AlSG 211950 bav

. -
A.‘_ .; “w;nr —vn --__ '-,-’, “i‘ -.. RS ....‘r.‘?.:,.‘_‘wr_.:_‘.‘w'?:‘;:__ _‘_ o Y
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\ lf.fort
'in

3 Enn_.._
oxdf Bnl

SR Sy 7 mmmxnr the year 1

a4y, -USE OF A PHOTOGRAFHIC INDEX 10 EFFECT

.-. ...l
V| S krp el
NOTE: &- 758 submitted sug eetton to M%t 1958\ -

, 3 _ _
SAC, New Fork rma-w3389) " . Awgust 15, 1958
ﬁ%& :f J‘ féL | f}! Lo TAINED
Dfrector PBI (65-65‘296) ALl GLASSIFIED ,
’ DATLJ xb_Bv;_;____, e

IiE IMI‘IPIC'ATI wa ILLE'GAL RH""’LLI(;MJCK

ACGRNTS
o O
'f-'e_ -7=58 cap tlmed "orris CoX:om
Lona Uohcn. s, splenage =« R'"and WPOlét da’{cd 7—5§

cazéloned c3 aLc.:e.

' The Pursmg hag nlven consldsration to eum-estfm
sat forth in your letter of 7=-7-58 and appreciates
t.e theught and preparation which you devoted to thie
suggestion, XHewever, In view of the resulis of the
lnguiries rade at Stsle Department by W70 the Bureau ..
1s of the cpinfon that your suggestion i8 not praiétichk

Therefore, no further action wul bc takm conceming
this suggestion.

1 = Fashington Fleld (100-28397)

1 - rgn_Anf:Ac'a ’..L' red

f ar & vy

erfect that established a hotg hie iIndex. This
ﬁ;i’::tographic index would bde c%mpr scf of scdght .m_ﬁ"'

div
f? }ncﬁvdmfn dn::gm "prz?c:tf" u’or &‘JJJ:?{‘.. ,ko gargﬁv;c%tcd

that mahte Sxrangements could de wade wih State Dep?. to odtain

n a da‘hy basls & copy of the photograph of these individuals
making application forypassporta. n&a fuc reguested to .
make certain inguirfesa State Dept. and alse subdmit thctr -
odservatfons ooncerning NY's suggestion, Referenced WFO let
~atated that in the opinton of WFO the suggestion ¢ setting up
@ photographle index containing passport mtogmphc s not ~
practicadle In that it would Mvelve plasing an wndue amownt o)
he passport office; would necessi tc a revision b ,
culive _order ¥f pasasport regulaifemas Mrfs referrrine ta

#6JGest1bn' ¢4 have State request J passports fnstead of 2
t the time of application fer pcnportu) {3 would tnvolz':
a aubctgtu! eSpenditure to place the suggestion into continual
operatisn &t the Bu. WFO sstes that thcn oanaldcrattons are
W $he Ught of whatever Javerable results might be

.-

pated fron the suggest len. WP0 also advised that
during the calendar r 1957, a total of 579,590 paaaportc
renewals and appliocations were rece ogd by State, and that ghu
95 ln ulw thc reocn

-“_ﬂ-- -P\ag 'a-q-y-vhr —-ﬂw! ﬂ—‘w —-rt,“w—- 1 .
. . : -.Al',_,\.-" S B
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Kea
-t

- L s .\;} . B
O]ﬁce Memw.yndum ¢ UNITED b.. :E %G VERNMENT

.. 0 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659)  paTe: 8/14/58
A T _ ;

ok FROM - SAC, MIAMI (65-2751)
’ lé’SU/BJBCT:

MORRIS GOMEN, was.; ALL Elt\ﬁsm 1l lj\l 'g?itl"ii‘tu
LONA COHEN, ) \ 3
ESP- R " fm_? L nE-‘:c l /)tf vy RY J/é 2714 / AL

_ Re New York a1rte1 to Bureau dated August 5,
1958. h S Capu 1054 I : -

in‘ferviewed

A COHEN and b,.,u
given descriptive data regarding MORRIS COHEN. - He .

- stated, after viewing picture of MORRIS COHEN, that he -
/ could truthf ad no recollection of COIEN

whatsoever, —had served with the -
Abraham Lincoln Brigade during the war in Spain and had. .
returned to the United States aboard the "Ausonia"., He

also stated that all the Americans who had served in
Spain had come back on this ship and there were many aboard
that he did not know.

S -t ol

™
B

had never been on the staff
of the ALB magazine 'Volunteers for Liberty'” or a writer -
for the magazine as such. He stated that when World b"‘"
War 11 broke out he enlisted in the U. S. Army and
served until after the end of World War 11. He advised
. that while in the U. S. Army he had written many letters
- to 'Volunteers for Liberty'" which letters had been
published, but he had never been employed by or compensated

kN

by the magazine, - - O PRI

S u— in retrospect, he now .
regrets his comnections with the Communist Party and ALR . b7L,

and if he had his life to, live over, he bld %2&2 J‘"

.I‘J-'l.'-’ P‘p"‘.— “ ol b-h‘

AT S AT 2 ¢

P s L &

% - Bureau (RM).:+ . REC-TB . &
‘- New York (100- 103389 @92,.;{_& AUG_LZIQQ - »‘im:,-
1 -

- _:?-‘ ‘l’ _’5 '.__' . v . -
.‘ ': "‘ "l“.“" ‘“‘f:l"-a: . —:“"5 T AN T‘ .

o ‘L




e el D e s e s e e LT TS

(. ¢/
ST 65-946
the Tniversity of Illinois lmown or suspected of being
gubis.3lve, D
/‘]
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OFF ICE MEMORANDUM P UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO 2 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) DATE: AUG -7 1958
FROM ¢ SAC, SPRINGFIEID (65-946) , Hote Kok 2

1y = b >
" SUBJECL: MORRIS<COHEN, was; J;mf PINEY) b
LONA COHEN, was,

ESPIONAGE ~ R é 77;{ VpsT
003 NEW YORK

Re Chicego letter to Director 6/26/58, <ctrv 750 _

T e . e e g _

Do&r orsity of Illinois directory lists
| b7

— 2
. S il
ever having been associated with any vidual or group at' /

Bureau (100-406659) (RM) bv . ,x
Chicago (100-320273 (RM) pd

Mew York . {100-103389) (RM) o« &
Salt Lake City (65-1258) (RH) ' h /

.l'lkan- ’65-&&51 ; ! -I-.-.G Y

Clovoland (105-2285) (:!.nfo) (RM) @
i

#
]

WUy V=g
]

Dang;ﬁ{l({g-?%?%u(m.fo) (RM)
Y -
Wﬁ\ F /ﬂ

s AUG %495'
ey s 8

gl —EnE
EANETTT TN CANTAINE
1ED

Y 77 HERER i A3
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- i MM 65-2751

associated himself with these organizations. He stated
he has had no Communist Party connections or activities

since he went into the Army and he ceased his ALB connections‘
upon his discharge in 1946 R ;‘~{%ﬂ

S,

ould not recall
ever having Wh) and 5 no information regard-
ing him T P ch/



: »

diie g o 1520t 1on ocosetns MY *
m ke Brnmrads b Al 38 mnLl PN AEhen i ... &

o viOe Aldv 9™
S g - sl
Ll"’ .

l The Salt Lake City Division et Las Vigas, b
Nevada is requested to identify subscriber to telephone

¥ nunber [
. kJ . .

- Interview with ”m:—

being held in abeysnce by the Springlield Divsion pending

duthorization from the Buresn, Lo

0141 fadblolt A PN o A

ipringfiold indices negative ro—

ST 65-946




appeard in th:

ols, name
d appear
an retitions in beh '3 an Student Union at the iz b

e
University of Illinois during 1938-39, ~ ~~~ --. -
It 18 to be noted that subject MORRIS COHEN was

st the Unive during cne semsster in the falllhr
of 1935 and did not enroll at the University
of I1linois ¥Rt P—

\
V} The Chicago Division at Chisage will &a
&% l"‘?"/gg scriber to telephme number Greceland -

Will furnish the Bureau and Springfield offise

-
T
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suc, Springfield (65-946)

- ) N R BRCIE] . o . . ’ '_ * .
Sory FBI (100-406659) . v: . ialy % N
L (100-400050L  « MiaidekiRgoigidy e e 0
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;. WA A ey ,
IS OGS /0 8] ik
. L A S E N' e
SIS ENCS T /0 8 s e
WV " Loma bomzN, was. © T o4 | O H '};5‘"
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SN PSPIONAGE = R ¢ ww oo FiLR Sl . ‘
P i - e e ¥ T T Sl
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- - - * L. P ERR. VRN ol .. e V . ey
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. L : . . . . . - : - " " - i

' It s moted youn requed
rom CAicago pertaining b
vhich would be pertimi '
ese persons. You also atated the intervievg are
bpeing held in abeyance pending recefpt of outhority froa
the Bureau. When the requested informnation ts Jurntshdd

your office by Chiocago, you should then subati your
recommendationa pertaining to theae tnterviews, . . .

-1 - Few York (100-103389)
1 - Chicago (100-32027)

Al

NOTZ: Morris Cohen attended the University o
he time he was there;
Ame rican Student Unio i
ohen was also active, New York request
consider the possibility of interviewing

i info re Cohen. N, rk also requested
) . to determine J ight hgue been in co

and o
sibdl ervievs .

7
A

L
3
o
“, Tolson ———— MAILED 5

Boardman ——

Belmont ——— V AUG 1 8 1958

Mohr — — ——
N:a;e P — \‘\_ 0
COMM-FB

Parsent ——
RosSEN o

: N\
" 158 AUG 22 1958 1 &>

Clayten

. Tele. Room —
Holloman a——
N — MAIL ROOM C

Gandy
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FD-263 ~11-38) ( - . .

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reparting Office Office of Origia th Inveatigative Pertod
PITTSBURGH NEW YORK 8/12/58 6/19; 7/9,11; 8/6/58
TITLE OF CASE J
® o, ___\,« i

MORRIS COHEN, was,; ~ . | AwAcTorcas
LONA  COHEN, was. |

ESPION RORL T _,‘:TAIN'L'J
ﬁﬁf n*ﬁLt\lf!‘Jl Y

e cou not recall with COHEN
and was unable to identify photograph of ,

DETAILS: T

2
at as a result
ervice Company,

had never worlh
T ——

he vaguely recalled COHEN,
with or been closely assocla

i B "
/) b
Approved o B’l;d;;;:‘ R " Do aot write In spoces below

wrem?’5 L Bures (100-406659&
"3 - New York (100-103389) RH)
1 Pittsburgh (100-13113) .

P0- 1 40bbksT

21 AUG 24 1958

<
B
t

. _ _ N\ ek vy e / . Se— PR
. . Lol re i *,’ . K 1a b }
HCOPIES DESTROYED ii -
. 100CT 3 1963 .., T TLEEE L ,

iy Fhe

n2 [ :",' Do

Towef g
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. [J/{//JCC

‘he was acqlailn with - .; o

service with thé 3233 Quartermaster-~'a' -

_ He advised that 1n Berlin, Q¢

e recalls serving with

while in Germany, and may have roomed with \,"V
est of his recolleetion, he never did ‘room

with COHEN and cannot s 1 ‘any of
roomed with other than " He sal
have been assigned to y outfit at’

and later went to work for
viewlng a photograph of
. could not recall her an 3
" visiting his room while in Berlih,”  He also wa _
. recall evep visiting a night club with COHEN.' d:
that whilé overseas, he, on no océaslon, made a p to" A

LeHavre, Prance, and did not. return to the United States through
LeHavre in 1946 T A REHSERR TS
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TO * Director, FBI (100-406659) DATE: 8/12/58

OM : SAC, Pittsburgh (100-13113)

n. . 5 T ALL IRFOREZATION CONTAINED
| “REIN IS UNCLASSHF
SUBJECT: MORRIS GOHEN, was.; HERLIN IS UNLASSIFIED ./,
LONA COHEH, was, DATE_ /‘!M‘!)j D A .,; J"‘h fRY
; ESPIONAGE - R e 77 T
/-t'/' (00: New York)

Enclosed for the Bureau and New Yo an ee coples,, ., -
respectively, of the report of SA dated b
8/12/58, at Pittsb 180 enc 8 one copy
of

REFERENCES

Report of SA Pittsburgh 7/31/58
Chicago letter to che /3L/58 4ol 104 7

ADMINISTRATIVE

b

Referenced Chicago

Office to interview
FPittsburgh a : OERY, T AUDUn
esults of interview wit

The nal information was furnished 'byP
but does no ear b

ime, This information
is being set -forth for consideration of the New York Offlce, as
of possible future 1ead value: -

2 4 Bureau (Encln.- Criven, - b”(y,
3> ’é::t’&";g.flffl_ﬁ%??% ‘W_ﬁz& 59~ /085

37’4) Ly 21 AUG 1958
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__L&_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this locntit_m in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

wain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) b { 4{_)‘7& with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[nformation pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your reguest.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

Document(s} originating with the following government agency(ies)
., was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon returmn of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

(00 046354 - ks 2285 - 22FF

XXXXXX XXX XXXXXXXXXX
NO DUPLICATION FEE

g DELETED PAGE(S) g
f:-L

FOR THIS PAGE

—
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_‘_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. Oneur-ueulhfdlowug-hu-nnta where
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’u;d;-ex_pﬁm(s) | L’

with no segregable
material available for release to you.

O information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you ér the subject of your request.

(]

infrmation pertained oniy o a ihind parly. Your name is iisted in the titie only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

——  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

— . Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[[] For your information:

B2 The following number is to be used for reference regarding these
/’0' ‘}[0“57“ Il:;l../ )= B g_ /2-4‘)

T wry

et 25 (f-ir-49)

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
EXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE
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_Lﬁ_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

P

&l d under exemption(s) b ! 67 ot with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

—— Pagels) referred for consultation to the following govermment agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBIL

— . Pagets) withheld for'the following reason(s): ’

{1 For your information:

= The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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with no segregable
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information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
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] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies}. You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultatlon with the other agency(ies).
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Memorandum

: Director, FBI (100-406659)

oL

TO

FROM Vfégat, Bern (65-9) (p)

smuzcr:MORRIsﬁaéHEN, aka,;
LONA COHEN, aka.

DaTE: 3/9/70

LSO CONTATIED
Tt mswerop
e IFE,

Request of Bure

au

The Bureau is r
prints of LONA COHEN and recent
MORRIS and LONA COHEN if availab

BERfile in thi
in accordance with Bureau appro

5
v

3 - Bureau }g

(1 - Liaison)
1l - Legat, London

W
N

b2

o658

iy G g T s e SRS S

equested to furnish finger-
photos and descriptions of
le.

matter has been destroyed
ed procedure.

Daciassity ¢ € a7, %1(/ fj/ A
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Legat, Bern (i;IQ) “é? ’ 3/27/710 -y
Dir REL ":Lgquﬁf
eotor, FBI (100-4066593) 1 - Mr, Lee.

'S COHEN ALL TUFOR1210T CORTATNED
MORRIMS CMO' » 8kaj HERZIN 1717 "0 03T PIED EXCEPE
LONA » aka WIERE SECAN OTHERWISE,

Reurlet 3/9/?0.

There 13 attached one copy of a photograph of the
fingerprinta of Lona Cohen, which were taken under her maiden
name of Lontina T, Petka, '

Enclosure

2 - London (65-966)
%gn L ont Unit (ROUTE THROUGH FOR

2

ng
ographs and descriptions. The Cohens are the
Americans who were arrested in England in 1961, charged with
esgionage and sentenced to prison terms. They were exchanged in
1969 for a British subject m;%s;opeg by the Rusaians,
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-5 Paag(a) Wi ld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

plain this deletion.
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X Deleted under exemption(s) __{J}] ne with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency{ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the materal to the FBI.

. Page(s) withheld for the foliowing reason(s}):

1 For your information:

]  The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

(00 06659 pmas 3295 amp NP

4

NO DUPLICATION FEE

XXX XXX XXX XXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) g
FOR THIS PAGE

XXXXXX

wrererureres
AAMAAAN

e



PR ﬁ."’_ipﬁ'q-ﬂ;—\.ﬁ L. -A-‘-'-‘!ﬁ“;-
e

QPHIOMAL FORM MO, 10
MAY 1881 RDITROM
G4 FAamb (4) Cfl) 101=11 4

UNITED STATES GOV ERNMENT

Memorandum

(1-27-72)
{

TO  : Dirctor, FBI ( 100-406659 ) DATE:  9/24/72
pat|
FROM . lkgat, Hong Kong ( 65-7 )
(‘
suajzmrs COHEN; T o T JEB
“"L.ONA COHEN K CoTiTRL

ESP - R

Due to opening of the Manila

is being taken in captioned matter:

{a) Location of File

(1) X] Entire file transferred to

Manila

Office, the following action

herewith.

(2) [ File transferred to

except copy of

following serials retained at Hong Keong:

(3) 7 File retained at Hong Kong but copy of fullowing serials transferred

to

(b) sufus /DD
(1) At Hong Kong: [} Pending X1 RUC
(2) At Manila . [ Pending X RUC
- Bureau
1 - Manila

'\1»/'

1 - HoniKonI .y ; -
R ,‘b.:; ' ‘.‘; .
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